502343086 05/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Romero	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro World Corp.
Street Address:	855 Towne Center Dr.
City:	Pomona
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91767

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29407374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3107987968

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3107987968

Email: jimslominski@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: James Slominski
Address Line 1: 360 The Village #312

Address Line 4: Redondo Beach, CALIFORNIA 90277

BARSKA 001
James M. Slominski
/s/ James M. Slominski
05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 294

PATENT REEL: 030392 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor, **Joseph Romero**:

Hereby assign and transfer to **Mirco World Corp.**, having a principal place of business at: 1721 Wright Avenue, La Verne, California 91750, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries for the invention, including in and to any and all improvements thereto, which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled OPTICAL DEVICE which accompanies this assignment, and in and to said application and all intellectual property associated therewith and any embodiments thereof, including, without limitation, any and all inventions, trade secrets, copyrights (including copyrights to any and all computer software related to said application or any of said embodiments) and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries, including on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Acknowledge that all copyrightable works, including computer software, developed in connection with said invention; constitute works-for-hire all rights to which I hereby assign to Assignee, including rights to any compilations and derivative works thereof;

Covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements and other intellectual property, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper legal protection for said improvements and other intellectual property in all countries;

Authorize the Assignee to act as our attorney-in-fact and to sign any and all documentation for the United States or in any foreign country or jurisdiction which are necessary to ensure the compliance with this Assignment; and

ASSIGNMENT

1

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or ot	her agreement affecting the rights and property herein undersigned, and that full right to-convey the same as rsigned.
	Inventor: Joseph Romero
) SS	
On this 25 day of November, be	fore me, A.J. Fabela,
the undersigned Notary Public, personally	appeared Joseph Romero
	tory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same on
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	under the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	And FASS. A
Notary's Signature	Commission # 1831074 Notary Public - California : 2 Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2013